
6ded, dE,3. &ii dq :.d..6
{.dt! #rffi.ilfrt {E{

FOREIGN PURCHASE ORDER

PO. No. ||TH/PUR lstREESHl2O22ltLL6T

Sub: Supply of 'l -MX84o-PAKEASY & 1-KAB272-W-0.2 - Reg.

Ref: Quotation No: 9999726722-8 channel universal DAQ, Dated

Tender No: llTH/Sl REESH/Civnl2022lsff 092 Dt: 06.02.23

Date:10.03.2023

10.02.2022

Dear Sir,

Kindly arrange to supply the following items on the terms and conditions mentioned below and

overleaf:

our lmports are under open General License scheme as applicable to us vide lmport Policy for 2015-

S,
No.

Description of the ltems Qtv Unit Price
in Euro

Total Price
in Euro

01 01 9,537.75 9,537.75

02. 't-KAB272-W-O.2 01 177 .00
Add: Freight Charges 100.00

(Technical specifications annexure ene!e99d)
Total Value in Euro: CIP Hvde bad Dort I,814.7 5

20 of Government of India

L lPage

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HYDERABAD
Kandi, Sangareddy, Telangana 502 284., INDIA

Tel: +91 40 23016823
Email : office.stores@iith.ac.in, pur_rd@iith.ac.in

GST N u m ber: 36 A, AA A12661 J IZP

To
M/s. Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer GmbH
lm Tiefen See 45,
64293 Darmstadt, Germany
Tel : +49 6151 803 0 Fax: +49 6151 803 9100
Email: poorvikha.chandrasekaran@hbkworld.com

patil.shashidhar@hbkworld.com

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Acknowledgement for the receipt of the Purchase order should be sent

immediately through E-mail intimating the probable date of shipment. A formal order

acknowledgement, should be sent within 07 days of receipt of the order

2. DELIVERY: The material should be dispatched within 24 weeks from the date of receipt of

Purchase order. Please dispatch the items BY AIR on Freight prepaid basis for customs

clearance at Hyderabad, Telangana state, lndia. The items may please be dispatched in the name

of The Director, lndian lnstitute of Technology Hydefabad, Kandi, sangareddy District, Telangana.,

lndia.

1-MXS4O.PAKEASY
177 .00



3. WARRANTY: Warranty should be provided for l2 Months from the date of supply, installation,

commissioning and testing of the equipment. The defects, if any, during the warranty period are to be

rectified free of charge by arranging free replacement wherever necessary. Any expenditure including

statutory levies & To & Fro Shipping Charges on account of the replacement is to be borne by the
supplier / agent.

4. lnstallation & Commissioning: lnstallation & Commissioning, should be completed within one

month of receipt of goods in llTH Stores, wherever applicable.

5.1. Bank charges: AII the bank charges within lndia from llT Hyderabad account and beyond lndia
all the bank charges from Vendor's account.

6. Intimation of Shipment: Pre Alert Advice regarding AWB/BL copy, Invoice, packing list, must be
intimated to us (Emai l: office.stores@iith.ac.in, ar.purchase(aiith.ac.in & ramakrishna D@admin.iith.ac.in) and
our customs clearing agent well in advance. The name & address of our customs clearing agent is

M/s. Prakash Freight Movers Ltd.,Email:hyderabad@pfmli
Phone No. +91 (40) 66810031132, Fax: +91 (40) 6681 0033

ndia.com, Email: qaurav@pfmlindia.com

8. Risk Purchase Clause: lf you fail to deliver the goods within the maximum delivery period
specified, llTH may procure on such terms and in such manner as it deems appropriate. Goods or
services similar to those undelivered and you are liable to llTH for any excess costs for such simalar
goods and services.

9. Penalty/Demurrage Charges: ln case of demurrage/Penalty for delay in filing Bill of Entry due to
wrong shipment papers, due to delay in intimation about the dispatch of shipment, Custom eueries or
af the flight arrives on holidays (Sat & Sun) or any other reason not attributable to llTH and Custom
Clearing Agent. The demurrage/Penalty charges will be borne by Supplier/lndian Agent

10
a)

Arbitration:
unless otherwise specified, in all cases of disputes which cannot be setfled by mutual
negotiations, the disputes or differences shall finally be setfled and binding on both parties by
arbitration in conformity with the rules of lndian Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996. All disputes
or differences whatsoever arising between the parties out of relatlng to the construction, meaning
and operation or effect of the general terms and conditions including the purchase order or the
breach thereof shall be binding on the parties.
Performance of the Purchase order shall continue during arbitration and any subsequent
proceedings.

b)

2lPage

5. Payment Terms: 100% after supply will be made via Wire Transfer for value through our Bankers
viz. Canara Bank, llT Hyderabad Branch, (AD CODE 0243290-8170342) Kandi - 502284 Sangareddy
Dist., Telangana, lndaa.

7. Liquidated Damages: lf you fail to deliver the goods by the stipulated date, a sum equivalent to
0.5olo of contract value for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery will be deducted from
the contract value, as liquidated damages, subject to maximum deduction of '10% of contract value.
Once the maximum is reached, termination of contract may be considered by llTH.



c) The jurisdiction and venue of arbitration shall be Hyderabad. The Arbitrator will be the Director,

llTH or his nomanee.

11. FORCE MAJEURE: lf the performance of the obligation of either party is rendered commercially
impossible by any of the evenls hereinafter mentioned, the same party shall notice of '15 days from the
date of such an event in writing to the other party (i) Government Regulations (ii) Legislation (iii)
Natural Disasters (iv) Strikes (v) Lockout (vi) Act of God.

'12. PACKING: Kindly ensure that the material is well packed with a water proof paper or polythene

sheet and suitably cushioned to withstand the rigorous of journey from warehouse to warehouse. All
fragile items must be packed in suitable crates.

CONSIGNEE:
THE OIRECTOR

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HYDERABAD

Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana. INDIA

Kindly note that the entire material against this Order should be supplied in one lot. Pro-rala and

trans-shipment is not permissible. Any loss on account of this will be to your account.

13. HSN Code: The HSN Code of the item/equipment should be specified inthe lnvoice.

your specific co-operation is once again requested for scrupulous compliance to our terms contained

in this Purchase Order.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this Order
Yours faithfull v,

Nair)

Assistant Registrar

Reviewed by

3lPage

THE ORDERED ITEMS SHOULD BE SENT IN POSSIBLE MINIMUM NUMBER OF PACKAGES,
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF MUCH AIRFREIGHT CHARGES ETC. Each package should be

suitably numbered and copy of the detailed packing list relating to its contents kept in it. Kindly

also keep a set of three copies or the (i) invoice (il) complete packing list and (iii) catagogue /
pamphlet in a pouch externally fixed to the cases in a conspicuous location. The pouch can be a
piece of water proof canvas cloth of suitable size or a polythene cover sealed on all sides and

nailed to one of the sides of the case. This will help us and our clearing agent to arrange prompt

clearance of the material from the customs authorities in lndia.

All packages should bear the following marks:

PACKAGE NUMBER...... ORDER REF. No. ...... S12E...... NETTWEIGHT....
GROSS WEIGHT...,.. HANDLE WITH UTMOST CARE..- -,.,..

DELICATE SCIENTIFIC MATERIAL FOR RESEARCH ACTUAL USER (NON-INDUSTRIAL)

IMPORTER CODE No. 0910004013
PAN No. AAAA|2661J, GST No. 36pvqA/q12661J 1ZP

,**r2N v



NA-

Copv to lndian Aoent / lndian Branch:

Copy also to: -
1) Accounts Section (Funds: Project: G480B)

2) Indentor: ProfSireesh Saride (Dept. olCE)
3) Stores Section
4) Canara Bank. llT Hvderabad Branch. Kandi. Sanoareddv. AD Code: 0243290-8170342
5) Customs
6) Guard File
7) File copy

Annexure of
Po. No. lITH/PUR/slREESH/2022IF1167

Date: 10.03.2022

aiy. UnlI prio r9,r9,LP!9.

&drhol}i€q .'pi.*cJlh.OrjtuoxrEr,
3<,5n.r ui(rri .@i/ d d rE Ou-hmx ,mrr6!sob ,t. iclehg r.aial* r..' ndqr..
. lr SGh.rrir.EOr oC rCFrr!. 6r!t,,.6 r Ehq,r@ Tv 1cd&s
.3 r a,6 -,cd (r€p€ , Epl
- 3 ' 9.2qEl{ ldr bd..3'r+lnm4lEdyei I Rs r s E I c,

a r cdrE i#.nac ,p.I.!r FTtd!
. A r 6{.u r5m ohr:
-exrcdturc!-.a16
- 6 r ,!d/cbE n.l oi ,!r b.ae LV'Y
,1,*.v"*e.,.m,r<.q*q,ot
t6rEy / lpn SSr or&o.1,C x E. r12a r9.s Eai{ 7o OariB

L+ry

lt.Se.!g +d- io.6 dH
. EiE re lu .a rsr.,? rr! Dzffir.r.i..r-'. re {. f r i8-st Eln n;r. E6 rtom afirqr. EE a.ftnc,s.. !4q&.ry : 2.v 0rwirkrr. 2h,d'lA,ld.C!or',...i8.
- sdr.t Dstblro 15 0d.

.1r E rr.tlprP) 2t F@,..!kaa..,rrly !6 lovEE tu t3w
- i..r..y da..(q dt refu6ra.6c r@!2../.d 6 ti. r*t (-,tr
a!...4 

'/16 lfi ABk
P6sd eeE. rat d.4.6-'{rr6rtI! Yrr-'o!,
. . t,.6Ls prror r 1-cCjN+ 1@s,
- tr*m orl*..u. rt<ee.?!-r,drrac..r..trfr rrr |.aI 

"ddn" r&-nlh,qro.n.r,ll:r'nn!

- o!.non <r r8ft@ra\G r.il€Rtl6:ffirrBtr,),mxfs1ttr

Qtv Unit pice Totrl Drica

€de (rEr 1 5 A ,ron so{Ee lo lasl snk)

4lPage

Pradu.r r Dcscnpr'on

Item Prcduct / oescription


